

10th September 2019
Our ref: NIC-322211-T2N5J

Dear Sir,

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000

Thank you for your email dated 18th August 2019, in relation to the following information.

“I would very much appreciate if you could disclose the following under the Freedom of Information Act, should you prefer to do so outwith the act please leave details and we can contact you personally as we require this information for trade association use.

We would like this information to be provided as an excel spreadsheet or csv file with separate columns for name, trust, and email address.

Please supply list of email addresses, ideally in excel or CSV format for (each as a separate file please):

- 1. CEOs of all NHS trusts*
- 2. Finance Directors of all NHS Trusts*
- 3. FOI/Information Governance department of each NHS trust.*

Where it is alleged that any section will breach the time limit (which seems very unlikely given most database systems in use please contact us so that we can provide advice and assistance or refine the scope (we do not think this will be difficult and indeed such mailing lists in respect of 1 and 2 are highly likely to exist already).

Many thanks for your assistance with this important request which will enable our trade association to contact key individuals more easily on behalf of our members.”

We have considered your request and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) I can confirm that we do not hold the information you have requested.

NHS Digital does not hold the information requested; please contact the NHS Trusts directly for the information. You can search the contact details of NHS Trusts and Authorities on our NHS Choices website: <http://www.nhs.uk/servicedirectoreries/pages/nhstrustlisting.aspx#TrF>

As part of our ongoing commitment to transparency, a version of our response, which will protect your anonymity, will in due course be published in our disclosure log on the NHS Digital website.

I trust you are satisfied with our response to your request for information. However, if you are not satisfied, you may request an internal review of the way in which we handled your request by contacting

us at the enquiries@nhsdigital.nhs.uk email address or by post at the above postal address, and requesting an internal review.

If following an internal review you remain unsatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner to assess whether we have complied with our obligations under FOIA by writing to them at the following address:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Email: casework@ico.org.uk.

NHS Digital values customer feedback and would appreciate a moment of your time to respond to our Freedom of Information (FOI) Survey to let us know about your experience. Please access the survey through this link [here](#)

Yours sincerely,

Information Assurance Advisor